Georgia Southern University Georgia Southern Commons

Faculty Senate Membership Lists

Faculty Senate

12-20-2017

Athletics Committee 2017-2018

Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senate-member

Part of the Higher Education Administration Commons

Recommended Citation

Georgia Southern University, "Athletics Committee 2017-2018" (2017). *Faculty Senate Membership Lists*. 209.

https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senate-member/209

This report is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Georgia Southern Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Membership Lists by an authorized administrator of Georgia Southern Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

Athletics Committee

Purpose

The responsibilities of the Athletics Committee include the following:

a) ensure continuing oversight of all athletic programs in four major areas: academics, health-medical, financial operations, and gender equity;

b) provide a written report to the Senate on all infractions of NCAA rules and regulations which are reported to the NCAA;

c) recommend policy and procedures for all aspects of intercollegiate athletics;

d) address other specific questions in this area that may be requested by the Senate Executive Committee;

e) report to the Librarian, the Senate Executive Committee, and the Senate as described in Article IV, Section 3 of the Faculty Senate Bylaws;

f) report to the President of the University regarding any significant issues. Membership: Voting membership of the Athletics Committee will be composed of the Athletic Director, Vice President for Business and Finance, one faculty senator, eight faculty members elected by and representing each college and the Library, one undergraduate and one graduate student appointed by the SGA, NCAA faculty member institutional representative, and the Director of University Housing. The Chair and the President of Georgia Southern Athletic Foundation are non-voting members. The chair will be recommended by the Athletics Committee to the President, and the President will appoint the chair. Terms are two years, beginning and ending on August 1.

Membership (effective August 2017)

Andrew Allen (2019), CEIT	Tom Kleinlein, Director, Athletics
Brandonn Harris (2018), CHHS	Rob Whitaker, Vice President for Business and Finance
Bryan Miller (2019), CLASS	Pete Blutreich, Director of Housing

Britton McKay (2019), COBA	Chris Geyerman, NCAA Faculty Athletic Representative to the NCAA
Delores Liston (2018) replaced Christine Draper, COE	Undergraduate Student Representative:
Christine Whitlock (2018), COSM	Graduate Student Representative:
Linda Kimsey (2018), JPHCOPH	Student-Athlete Advisory Board President:
Jessica Garner (2018), LIBRARY	Kevin Bostian (non-voting), President, Georgia Southern Athletic Foundation
Senate Representative: Ed Mondor (2018), COSM, Chair	Chair, Georgia Southern University Athletic Foundation (non-voting)